

25

Bail Matters 355/2026

MANJEET SINGH Vs. STATE

FIR No. 648/2025

PS (Bharat Nagar)

13.02.2026

Regular PP for the State is on leave today and substitute PP for the State is looking after the work of other court also

Present : Ms. Geeta Bansiwal, Ld. Substitute PP for the State.

Sh. Parveen Tyagi & Ms. Sonali Sharma, Ld. counsl for the complainant.

Sh. Roop Narayan, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Accused is directed to join the investigation as and when required by the IO.

Till then, inerim bail of applicant is extended till NDOH.

List on 19.02.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/13.02.2026