

19.02.2026

One of the regular Stenographers is on leave.

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. APP for the State.
Complainant alongwith counsel Sh. Vipul Shrivastav.
Applicant alongwith counsel Sh. Roop Narayan.
Ms. Himani Mittal, Ld. counsel for the complainant.

Parties have jointly submitted that matter be referred to Mediation today itself as there is high possibility of settlement in the present case.

Heard. Allowed.

Matter be sent to Mediation alongwith the requisite form signed by the parties for today itself at 12.00 Noon.

The interim protection is extended till NDOH.

Put up before this court on 28.02.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/19.02.2026