

28 Bail Matters 355/2026 MANJEET SINGH Vs. STATE 648/2025
(Bharat Nagar)

28.02.2026

Both the regular Personal Assistants are on leave.

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. APP for the State.

Mr. Roop Nagar, Id counsel for accused/applicant.

Ms. Ritika Ghai, Id counsel for complainant.

IO SI Jitender in person.

It is submitted by parties that mediation has failed.

Ld proxy counsel for complainant submitted that mother of
main counsel has expired.

At request, put up for arguments on 16.03.2026.

In the meanwhile, interim protection till NDOH.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/28.02.2026