

19

Bail Matters 355/2026

MANJEET SINGH Vs. STATE

FIR No. 648/2025

PS (Bharat Nagar)

27.03.2026

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Proxy Counsel for applicant/accused.

Sh. Vipul Shrivastav, Ld. counsel for the complainant.

At request of proxy counsel for the applicant, put up on
01.04.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/27.03.2026